
HAFFKINE BIO PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED
Procurement Cell

( A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)
Ile d. Officc : Acha n Dondc i\Ia , Parel i\Irrmbai .100 012 IN"l)IA

To,
M/s. Alpha Laboratories Ltd.
33/2 A.B. Road Pigdamber 453 446
Indore Madhya Pradesh
Email :-tenders@alpalabs. in

Sub :- Supply of Tender No. E- 1841/ Item Name:- Inj.Diazepam Smg/ml 2ml Amp
Ref: - l. Tender No. E-1841/HBPCLtPcl20l9-20 ( Injection Phase-l)

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting DaterJt 24 l0l 12020
With reference to the tender cited under referencc no I your online bid has been

accepted. Accordingly you are requested to supply the fcllowing goods as per dctails
mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

Total .\mount
Rs.(lnclusive All

Tares

(Rupees In Word :-Eight Lakhs For[ Trvo Thousand Four Hundrcd Rupees C)nl.v )

l. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure C of Tender Document enclosed herervith
&Fonvarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2. Delivery Period: 45 days from the date of receipt of order by the supplier to the consiglee
attached.

3. Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores rvithin the stipulated delivery period

inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to
purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more than

I0% of the tender price, unless otherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra

expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director. Haffkine Bio Pharrnaceutical

Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier inclusive of recoven' by Revenue

recovery procedure.
4. Payment Terms : 100 oZ Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good

conditions by the consignee
5. Labelling:: The word "For use of GOVERMENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALf,"

should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should trc on

boxes of Supplied item at Consignee level.

6. Acceptance & Receipt: [n prescribed format enclosed .lt should be subrnitted in Original

Certificate copy to the purchasing authority along with triplicate copies ofthe Invoice.

7. Certificate copy to the purchasing authority along with triplicate copies ofthe Invoice.

8. Analysis Report :: Manufactures should submit copy of Drugs analysis reporl to each consigrtee

for each batch supptied with copy of the same along with invoice to Managing Director. I lafftine
Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell). Mumbai.

Tender No. E- 1841/C-65/Item Name :- Inj.Diazepam 5mg /ml 2ml Amp( Iniection Phase-l) /
TAC-ADDroved-d tt- 24 lOL l2OZO Pas.e7/7

Phone No: O22- 24129320-23
Managing Director :O22-24150628

General Manager (Procurement Cell): 022-
24100478

Website : http:/u wrv.vaccinehattliine.com
E-mailo/o procurenrentcel l@vacc inehaffliine.com

No.Z-q Qg/Haffkine/Procurement CeIUE- l84l I C -65 I
Item Nrme :-Inj.Diazepam 5mg/ml 2ml Amp/DHS/2O19-
20
Date:- Li lzl t"z.:

Quantity For
DHS

Ll Unit Rate
including all

taxcs Rs.

Sr.
No.

Tender
Item
No.

Nnme ofthe item Specification of itcm

8.,t2..100/-lnj.Diazepam
Smg/ml 2ml Amp

180000

Amps
{,68 per AmpI 68

lnj.Diszepam 5mg/ml
2mlAnp



9. Delivery Challan - Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should specifo Name
of Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity.
Invoice Copy Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

10. Other Terms :: As per Tender terms & conditions
Fall Clause: lt is a condition of the contract that all through the currency thereof, the price at
rvhich you rvill the supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any

customer during the currency ofthe rate contract and that in the event ofthe prices going
dorrn below the rate cortract prices you shall promptly furnish such information to us to
anable to ammend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

I I . You are requested to submit following within l5 days from receipt of this letter.
1. Sign and submit the agreement attached herewith on Stamp paper.
2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of Rs.25,,272L (3% of total value) from Nationalized /

Scheduled commercial bank in lavor of Haf{kine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd,
Procurement Cell. Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guarantee should be minimum for the
period 2 months fiom the date of expiry of warranty or expiry of medicine/item.

l. Submit an ar.noLult of Rs.12,636 /- 1.5% olorder value) in the followin account.

I

I2. Consignee
I3. GST NO.

Mfglicence No

Location of Facton

qT q{tqTq-dq dqiFlT iTa; T,s frq!fl wn'

As per list enclosed.
Madhya Pradesh - 23 AACCA8437 C2Z2
Lic.No.29/2/99l in form no.25&28/2/99in form

No.Z 8 Valid Upto 37.12.2O22

M/s. Alpha Laboratories Ltd.
33i2 A.B. Road Pigdamber 453 446
Indore Ma<lhya Pradesh

1Dr. Rajesh Deshmukh)
Managing Director

Hal'lkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

$p,l,S9
General ltlsnager

(Procurement)
HBCL Mumbai

Copy to: I ) Commissioner Of Health Services , Mumbai.
2) Director Of Health services,Mumbai
3) Account Manager Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited

Procurement Cell, Mumbai.
4) Office File

Copy to Consignee :As Per List.
They should accept Drug as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock
register as well as in e-Aushadhi.

Copy Submitted to: l) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya, Mumbai

Tender No. E- 1841/C-65/ltem Name : Inj.Diazepam 5mg /ml 2ml Amp( In,ection phase-I) /
TAC-ADDroved-dtt- 24 /01 lZO2O Paee2/7

Name ol Account Name of Branch
account

No. of account

HAFFKINE BCP
Cess

Canera Bank.
Parel, Mumbai

0l10201004893 CNRB0000l l0
Itrsc 

coae



M/s. Alpha Laboratories Ltd.

Consignee [ist For:- lniection Phase-l

Item Name :- Diazepam Inj smg/ml 2ml Amp

l)eliverl'pcriod {5 l)r) \ Il$ripl of Ordcr

l'O Ilcfcrcntc \o
\.. Ll b3 / E-lE{l/ HBPCI,/ C-65 /Item namc:- Di{zcprm Inj
5mp/ml2ml .\mp A(II\l-lPD OPI)-FRt t: Il cdicin€/l)l I \/2019.2(l
I)are:- zg lrlZor.,

Suppl) rr.c.f.Drtc ol Or'(lcr

(iranrl lirtrrl l:r'cc
\tcdicinc-l l'D-Ol'l)

\ \tSr.\o. \amc ol l)i\trict

\rm( ol Schcnrc

Frrc \lcdicinc-ll'D OPD \ II\I 2019-20

t)t Io
1 Thane 3200 1700

2 Palghar 2240 0 2100

3 Raitad 3200 0 3200

4 Nashik 8100 3300 11400

5 Dhule 200 2200

6 Nandurbar 1700 1200 2900

7 Jaltaon 0 1900

8 Ahmadnagar 1200 800 2000

9 Pune 4900

10 Solapur 0 1700 1700

11 Satara 0 700 700

\2 Kolhapur 6100 6000 12100

13 Sangli 950 3100 4050

74 Ratnagiri 1500 1500

Aurantabad 800 800

15 lalna 2000 2250

17 Parbhani i200 400 1600

18 Hingoli 800

19 Latur 1900 400 2300

20 osmanabad 500 500

27 Beed 1950 300 2250

Na nded 3400 4000 7 400

23 Akola 4150 1000 5150

24 Waghim 1000 1000

Amaravati 7850 5000 12850

26 Yeotmal 12000 1s600

27 Buldhana 4400 10900

Nagpur 3800 10800 14600

Wardha 1800 5800

30 Bhandara 500 1200 1700

31 Gondia 0 28S0

32 Chandrapur 4850 8000 12850

33 Gadchiroli 4350 15000 203s0

lotal 77000 180000

{I frn t gvn.j

(Dr.Rajesh Deshmukh)
Managing Director

Genefal Mr€nagefr"mine Bio Pharmaceutical corporation Ltd

(ppgq,gr.;;llo; l) (Procurement celll,Mumbai

HBaiL i,1r:r l'-i

Tender No. E- l84l/C-65lltem Name :-
TAC'ApDroved-dt:-2 4 /Ol /2020

W
Paee 1/7

(s
4500

2000

1900

2500 2400

0

15 0

250

0 800

0

0

25

3600

6500

4000

2850

103000


